Tgs Foreign Trade Joint Stock Company

For the Accounting Periods Dated 31 December 2024

Consolidated Cash Flow Statements
(Currency — Turkish Lira — (TL))

Independently
Audited
Current Period

Independently
Audited
Previous Period

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

Bottom
Ref .

01.01.2024
31.12.2024

01.01.2023
30.12.2023

A. CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Profit/Loss for the Period

Adjustments Related to Net Profit/Loss Reconciliation for the Period
Adjustments Related to Depreciation and Amortization Expenses
Adjustments Related to Impairment/Reversal

Adjustments Related to Provisions

Adjustments Related to Interest Income and Expenses

Adjustments Related to Unrealized Foreign Currency Translation Differences
Corrections Related to Share-Based Payments

Adjustments for Fair Value Losses/Gains

Adjustments Regarding Undistributed Profits of Subsidiaries

Adjustments Related to Tax Expense/Income

Adjustments Regarding Losses/Gains Arising from Disposal of Fixed Assets
Adjustments for Other Items Causing Cash Flows from Investing or Financing Activities
Other Adjustments Related to Profit/Loss Reconciliation

Changes in Working Capital

Adjustments Related to Increase/Decrease in Stocks

Adjustments Related to Increase/Decrease in Trade Receivables
Increase/Decrease in Receivables from Financial Sector Activities
Adjustments Related to Increase/Decrease in Other Receivables Related to Activities
Adjustments Related to Increase/Decrease in Trade Payables
Increase/Decrease in Debts from Financial Sector Activities

Adjustments Related to Increase/Decrease in Other Operating Liabilities
Adjustments Related to Other Increase/Decrease in Working Capital

Cash Flows from Operations

Dividends Paid

Dividends Received

Interest Paid

Interest Received

Tax Payments/Refunds

Other Cash Inflows/Outflows

B. CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES

Cash Inflows for Sales Resulting in Loss of Control of Subsidiaries

Cash Outflows Related to Purchases to Obtain Control of Subsidiaries

Cash Inflows from Sale of Shares or Debt Instruments of Other Businesses or Funds
Cash Outflows for Acquisition of Shares or Debt Instruments of Other Businesses or Funds
Cash Inflows from Sale of Tangible and Intangible Fixed Assets

Cash Outflows from Purchases of Tangible and Intangible Fixed Assets

Cash Inflows from Sale of Other Long-Term Assets

Cash Outflows from Other Long-Term Asset Purchases

Cash Advances and Loans

Cash Advances and Repayments from Loans

Cash Outflows from Derivative Instruments

Cash Flows from Derivative Instruments

Cash Inflows from Government Incentives

Dividends Received

Interest Paid

Interest Received

Tax Payments/Refunds

Other Cash Inflows/Outflows

C. CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Cash Inflows from Issuance of Shares and Other Equity Instruments

Cash Outflows Related to the Purchase of the Company's Own Shares and Other Equity
Instruments

Cash Inflows from Borrowing

Cash Outflows for Debt Payments

Cash Outflows Relating to Debt Payments Arising from Financial Lease Agreements
Cash Inflows from Government Incentives

Other Cash Inflows/Outflows from Financing Activities

Other Increases from Capital Reserves

Increase/Decrease in Value of Tangible Fixed Assets

Tax Payments/Refunds

Other Cash Inflows/Outflows

NET INCREASE/DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS BEFORE THE
EFFECT OF FOREIGN CURRENCY CONVERSION DIFFERENCES (A+B+C)

D. EFFECT OF FOREIGN CURRENCY CONVERSION DIFFERENCES ON CASH
AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

NET INCREASE/DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (A+B+C+D)

E. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD (A+B+C+D+E)

15,16
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14.28
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13,20,21,32

24

15,16
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118,418,839
89,311,457
2,042,080

0

6,753,327

(4,711,247)

(27,065,302)
204,442,194
(12,209,252,933)
12,228,674,688

1,877,030
(198,675,677)

(5,198,995)

(1,024,369)

(4,174,626)

(40,400,119)
18,297,194

0
3,207,780

(61,891,510)
9,920

(23,502)
72,819,725
0
72,819,725

217,664,100
100,483,825

26,370,268
34,087,832
(13,157,474)
397,352

(1,707,777)

(11,847,049)

(5,439,910)
6,868,029
1,421,715,514
(1,297,681,942)

(38,163,465)
(87,298,226)

(1,585,885)

0

(1,585,885)

(66,694,898)
(8,367,807)

(1,089,014)

(58,603,616)
1,401,472

(35,934)
(41,910,515)
(41,910,515)

69,574,615
27,664,100

The following notes are an integral part of these financial statements.




